Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Hartford Steam Boiler

Location: (DPS-C) Foothills CI - 3720, Morganton 28655-9696

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432690 Cleveland 2019 102 - Water Tube 133879

NC432690 Cleveland 2019 102 - Water Tube 133879
Location:  (IREDELL) Public Library, Statesville 28677-5241

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432521 AIC Tuchom 2019 101 - Fire Tube 358347
Location: (LEXINGTON) Fire Station 3, Lexington 27295-1324

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433317 Mat Ind 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 537195

NC433317 Mat Ind 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 537195
Location: (NCDOA) Motor Fleet Management, Raleigh 27607-6403

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433935 Fulton 2021 106 - Electric 10490

NC433936 Fulton 2021 106 - Electric 10491

NC433935 Fulton 2021 106 - Electric 10490

NC433936 Fulton 2021 106 - Electric 10491

Location: (UNCH) Wellness Center At Meadowmont, Chapel Hill 27517-7811

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434048 LC 2016 102 - Water Tube 294247
Location:  (UNCP) Biotech Center, Pembroke 28372-8699

Jurisdiction
NC434220

Manufacturer Year Built
AlIC 2021

Object Type
102 - Water Tube

NB/Other Number
210989

2/28/2022 7:22:50 AM
000BPV.10546
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

Hartford Steam Boiler

TO 02/28/2022

Location: Bombardier Recreational Products US Inc, Spruce Pine 28777-8808
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432537 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2376836
Location:  Fuller Welding & Fabricators, Mocksville 27028-9301
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433233 Manchester 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 2067901
NC433233 Manchester 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 2067901
Location:  Glass Unlimited, High Point 27263-1703
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433189 LaGrange Products 1996 201 - Pressure Vessel 244149
NC433189 LaGrange Products 1996 201 - Pressure Vessel 244149
Location:  Stanly Motors, Albemarle 28001-4826
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432928 MI 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 566422
Location: Wayne Farms, Dobson 27017-8707
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432550 Lagrange 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 654644
NC432551 Samuel 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 949778
NC432552 Morganton 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 845113
NC432553 Valley 2014 202 - Heat Exchanger 502
NC432554 Valley 2013 202 - Heat Exchanger 465
NC432555 Manchester 2008 201 - Pressure Vessel 1028698
NC432550 Lagrange 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 654644
NC432551 Samuel 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 949778
NC432552 Morganton 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 845113
NC432553 Valley 2014 202 - Heat Exchanger 502
NC432554 Valley 2013 202 - Heat Exchanger 465
NC432555 Manchester 2008 201 - Pressure Vessel 1028698
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Objects subtotal: 29
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Chubb
Location:  Henkel Corp, Salisbury 28147-9253
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC462940 WARD 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 5797
NC462940 WARD 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 5797
Location:  New Belgium Brewing Co, Asheville 28806-4609
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433568 Renfrow Brothers 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 012
Location:  Southeastern Health Pembroke, Pembroke 28372-9684
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434221 Raypak 2022 102 - Water Tube 534669

Objects subtotal: 4
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

000BPV.10546

FM Global
Location: Bank Of America Stadium, Charlotte 28202-1518
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433846 AEC 2021 110 - Water Heater 244559
(HLW)
Location: Cary Granite Co, Raleigh 27603-4151
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433945 Samuel 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 959133
Location:  Feyer Ford Paint & Auto Body, Plymouth 27962-8825
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433426 Morganton 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 894613
NC433427 Morganton 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 907471
Location: Mike Keffer Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram, Rocky Mount 27803-4505
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433411 Manchester 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2287352
Location:  PaperWorks Industries, Whitsett 27377-9215
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433177 Morganton 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 857398
Location:  WFU Medical Center Health & Science, Winston Salem 27127-9735
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433320 Raypak 2021 102 - Water Tube 529714
NC433320 Raypak 2021 102 - Water Tube 529714
Objects subtotal: 8
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

ARISE Incorporated

Location: Amcor Specialty Carton Americas Llc (Messer), Reidsville 27320-1564
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433306 Process Engineering 1980 201 - Pressure Vessel 5836
Location: Bimbo Bakeries USA, Valdese 28690-2812
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432677 La Grange Products 2012 201 - Pressure Vessel 511948
Location: UPM Kymmene, Fletcher 28732-7402
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434123 Air Com 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 25406

Objects subtotal: 3
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

Cincinnati Insurance Company

FROM 01/26/2022

TO 02/28/2022

Location: Alston Brook Nursing & Rehab Center, Lexington 27295-7827

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433316 Raypak 2021 102 - Water Tube 521859

NC433316 Raypak 2021 102 - Water Tube 521859
Location:  Highland Brewing Co, Asheville 28803-9420

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433596 samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 996363

NC433597 samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 991552

NC433596 samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 996363

NC433597 samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 991552

Objects subtotal: 6
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

CNA Insurance Company

Location: (LENOIR RHY) Cromer College Center, Hickory 28601-3984
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432546 Xylem 2020 202 - Heat Exchanger 329767
NC432546 Xylem 2020 202 - Heat Exchanger 329767
Location: (LENOIR RHY) Fritz Conrad Hall, Hickory 28601-3984
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432544 Aerco 2002 202 - Heat Exchanger 36811
NC432544 Aerco 2002 202 - Heat Exchanger 36811
Location: (LENOIR RHY) Living Learning Center, Hickory 28601-3984
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432543 AO SMITH 2021 110 - Water Heater 243580

(HLW)
Location:  Autobell Carwash, Charlotte 28270

Jurisdiction
NC432689
NC432689

Location:

Manufacturer Year Built Object Type
Twin Lakes 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel
Twin Lakes 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel

Cheney Brothers, Greensboro 27409-9786

NB/Other Number

2279833
2279833

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433183 Lattner 2019 106 - Electric 58611
NC433184 Rheem 2018 110 - Water Heater 156231
(HLW)
Location:  Mountaire Farms Of NC, Lumber Bridge 28357-8089
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434204 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 944993
2/28/2022 7:22:50 AM JURISDICTION ONLINE Page 8 of 42

000BPV.10546

Copyright © 2022 CentralSquare



Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

CNA Insurance Company

Location:  Northern Regional Hospital, Mount Airy 27030-5322

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432549 Taco 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 482827

Location: River Valley Animal Foods, Harmony 28634-9031

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432522 Morganton 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 850687

Objects subtotal: 12
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

TO 02/28/2022

Travelers

Location: (CHATHAM) County Courthouse, Pittsboro 27312-5891
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434062 Sermeta 2019 102 - Water Tube 472130
Location:  (HPU) University Center 2, High Point 27262-4213
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433187 LC 2020 102 - Water Tube 350483
NC433188 LC 2020 102 - Water Tube 350484
Location: (MACON CS) Cartoogechaye Elem, Franklin 28734-9103
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433570 AO SMITH 2020 110 - Water Heater 266873

(HLW)
NC433570 AO SMITH 2020 110 - Water Heater 266873

(HLW)
Location: (MACON CS) South Macon Elem, Franklin 28734-5445
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433569 AO SMITH 2020 110 - Water Heater 266612

(HLW)
NC433569 AO SMITH 2020 110 - Water Heater 266612

(HLW)
Location: (WCPSS) Wake Forest Middle, Wake Forest 27587-9288

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433923 Lochinvar 2020 107 - Water Tube Coiled 500131
Location:  Alfiniti Inc, Winton 27986-9679

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433430 Samual Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 982672

NC433431 Samuel Pressure Vessel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1007052

NC433432 Samuel Pressure Vessel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1007056

2/28/2022 7:22:50 AM
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JURISDICTION ONLINE
Copyright © 2022 CentralSquare

Page 10 of 42



Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Location:  Brakebush Brothers Inc, Mocksville 27028-8653

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433308 JOHNSON CONTROLS 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 190997

NC433309 Manchester 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 1926947
Location: Carolina Solvents, Hickory 28602-5338

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432531 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 996260
Location:  Huntersville Family Fitness & Aquatics, Huntersville 28078-9244

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433839 Raypak 2020 102 - Water Tube 509353
Location: Ingles Market Distribution Warehouse, Black Mountain 28711-0230

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434125 Vogt 2011 202 - Heat Exchanger 49853

NC434126 Vogt 2011 202 - Heat Exchanger 49831

NC434125 Vogt 2011 202 - Heat Exchanger 49853

NC434126 Vogt 2011 202 - Heat Exchanger 49831

Location: Jackson Corrugated, Morganton 28655-7239

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432675 Jiaxing 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 38793

Location: NTB #152, Salisbury 28146-7008

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432941 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2428736
Location: NTB #341, Jamestown 27282-8301

Jurisdiction

Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number

2/28/2022 7:22:50 AM
000BPV.10546
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

TO 02/28/2022

Travelers
Location: NTB #341, Jamestown 27282-8301
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433178 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2428733
Location:  Quality Products & Machine Co, Charlotte 28273-9619
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432676 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 964031
Location:  Sheetz #391, Greenville 27858-9567
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433640 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2375572
Location:  Sheetz #593, Conover 28613-9209
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432534 Sermeta 2015 107 - Water Tube Coiled 332230
Location: Sheetz #602, Hickory 28601-3067
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432547 Sermeta 2016 107 - Water Tube Coiled 364757
Location: The Covington, Raleigh 27612-3534
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433944 LC 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 332560
Location:  The Quartz Company Micaville, Burnsville 28714-7998
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433589 Samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 980881
NC433590 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 961578
NC433591 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 958057
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

TO 02/28/2022

Travelers
Location: The Quartz Company Micaville, Burnsville 28714-7998
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433592 Samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 980882
NC433589 Samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 980881
NC433590 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 961578
NC433591 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 958057
NC433592 Samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 980882
Location: The Quartz Corp USA, Spruce Pine 28777-2877
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432535 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 974804
NC432536 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 980839
NC432535 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 974804
NC432536 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 980839
Location:  Vanguard Furniture, Morganton 28655-3616
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432688 Buckeye 1986 201 - Pressure Vessel 718096
Location:  Weil McLain, Eden 27288-3623
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433301 WEIL MCLAIN 2014 111 - Cast Aluminum C/A
NC433302 WEIL MCLAIN 2012 111 - Cast Aluminum C/A
NC433303 WEIL MCLAIN 2016 111 - Cast Aluminum CIA
Location:  Winston Shower Door Inc, Winston Salem 27103-6826
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC430693 Samuel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 992149

Objects subtotal: 44
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

Zurich American Insurance Co

TO 02/28/2022

Location: Buchanan & Young, Burnsville 28714-3101

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433594 Steel Fab 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 893349

NC433594 Steel Fab 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 893349
Location: Caliber Collision Center #1579, Southport 28461-7943

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434226 AIRCOM 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 64291

NC434227 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 991186

NC434226 AIRCOM 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 64291

NC434227 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 991186
Location: Caliber Collision, Charlotte 28227-3465

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433849 AIR COM 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 44960

Location:  Capital Quick Lane, Lillington 27546-9412

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433940 Morganton 2015 201 - Pressure Vessel 475772
Location:  Elkay Southern Corp, Lumberton 28360-0459

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434222 CAMPBELL 2012 201 - Pressure Vessel 1773008
Location: Novant Health Medical Park Hospital, Winston Salem 27103-3912
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433313 Daikin 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 65522
NC433314 Daikin 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 65521
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Zurich American Insurance Co

000BPV.10546

Copyright © 2022 CentralSquare

Location: PennEngineering & Mfg Corp, Winston Salem 27101-4725
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433310 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 989987
Location:  SGL Carbon, Morganton 28655-9948
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432691 Steel Fab 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 878728
Location:  Sibelco North America Red Hill Plt, Bakersville 28705-7899
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433548 Bendel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1071
Location:  Sturm Ruger & Co, Mayodan 27027-8043
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC430698 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 960314
Location: Syngenta Biotechnology, Durham 27709-0003
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434065 Sioux Corp 2021 101 - Fire Tube 5500
NC434065 Sioux Corp 2021 101 - Fire Tube 5500
Location:  Wilson Cook Medical, Winston Salem 27105-1203
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC430700 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 994554

Objects subtotal: 18
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

XL Insurance America, Inc.

Location:  Continental Automotive Systems, Morganton 28655-9285

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432606 Steel Fab 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 809919

Objects subtotal: 1
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Liberty Mutual Insurance Co

Location: (FORSYTH TCC) Main Campus, Winston Salem 27103-5150
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433315 Samuel Pressure Vessel 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 948852
NC433315 Samuel Pressure Vessel 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 948852
Location:  (LINCS) Iron Station Elem, Iron Station 28080-8701
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432679 PVI Industries 2021 110 - Water Heater 153889

(HLW)
Location: (SURRY CC) Main Campus Bldg M, Dobson 27017-8432
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432548 Samuel Pressure Vessel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 960038
NC432548 Samuel Pressure Vessel 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 960038
Location: (SURRY CC) Yadkin Center, Yadkinville 27055-5406

Jurisdiction
NC432525
NC432525

Location:

Manufacturer Year Built Object Type
Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel
Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel

Brighton Gardens, Raleigh 27612-4189

NB/Other Number
969309
969309

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433942 State 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 241527
Location: Mr Tire Auto Service Center, Lincolnton 28092-3411
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432692 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2298712
NC432692 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2298712
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

Liberty Mutual Insurance Co

TO 02/28/2022

Location: MUSA-Metals USA Plates and Shapes MDM# 508, Greensboro 27406-9239
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433193 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 992133

NC433193 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 992133
Location: Package Craft, Bethel 27812-9541

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433641 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 994832
Location:  PruittHealth Town Center, Harrisburg 28075-9416

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC462932 LTC 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 373335

Objects subtotal: 14
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: (CLEVELAND) Detention Center Annex, Shelby 28150-5739
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432672 WEIL MCLAIN 2021 103 - Cast Iron Cil
Location: (DPS-C) Johnston CI - 4230, Smithfield 27577-7617
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434229 Riello Spa 2021 102 - Water Tube 12815
NC434230 Riello Spa 2021 102 - Water Tube 12764
NC434231 Bock Water Heaters 2021 110 - Water Heater 8232

(HLW)
Location: (GASTON COLL) Boiler House, Dallas 28034-1402
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432680 Twin Lakes Tanks 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2275831
Location: (HAYWOOD CC) Machine Shop Welding Lab, Clyde 28721-9441

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434118 Morganton 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 847073
Location: (JOCS) Polenta Elem, Garner 27529-9618
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433636 Rheem/Ruud 2007 110 - Water Heater 113089

(HLW)
NC433637 Rheem/Ruud 2011 110 - Water Heater 128820

(HLW)
Location: (LEE CS) Sanlee Middle, Sanford 27332-9173
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434060 Niles Steel Tank Co. 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 114390

2/28/2022 7:22:50 AM
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

000BPV.10546

Copyright © 2022 CentralSquare

Location: (LENOIR RHY) Fritz Conrad Hall, Hickory 28601-3984
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432545 Unknown 1800 220 - Other (PV) 0000
Location: (MAYLAND CC) Maintenance Shop, Spruce Pine 28777-8434
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433593 MI 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 577942
Location: (NCNV CS) Newton Conover High, Newton 28658-2906
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432542 Bradford White 2021 120 - Other (BLR) 0000
Location: (SMS) Natatorium Pool, Raleigh 27603-1610
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433933 Laars 2021 107 - Water Tube Coiled 31067
Location: (UNCH) Wellness Center At Meadowmont, Chapel Hill 27517-7811
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434049 LC 2021 102 - Water Tube 375581
NC434050 LC 2021 102 - Water Tube 374561
NC434051 Sermeta 2017 102 - Water Tube 416188
Location: (WCPSS) West Millbrook Middle, Raleigh 27615-3116
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433924 Sermeta 2020 102 - Water Tube 499038
NC433925 Sermeta 2020 102 - Water Tube 499037
NC433926 Sermeta 2019 102 - Water Tube 466520
NC433928 A O Smith 2021 102 - Water Tube 285091
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

State of North Carolina

TO 02/28/2022

Location: (YADKIN CS) School Bus Garage, Yadkinville 27055-5432

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432517 Samuel Pressure Vessel 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 915366
Location: 8 Davis, Durham 27709-0003

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434038 AIC 2020 102 - Water Tube 125923

NC434039 Getinge 2021 105 - Miniature 127381

NC434040 Maquet 2021 204 - Autoclave 5656

NC434041 Getinge 2021 105 - Miniature 115011

NC434042 Maquet 2021 204 - Autoclave 5708

NC434043 Getinge 2021 105 - Miniature 130357

NC434044 Maquet 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 4500

NC434046 Getinge 2021 105 - Miniature 127753

NC434047 Magquet 2020 204 - Autoclave 5613

Location: A Cleaner Tomorrow Dry Cleaning & Laundry, LLC, Angier 27501-8825
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433941 Fulton 2021 101 - Fire Tube 125698

NC433941 Fulton 2021 101 - Fire Tube 125698
Location: Acme United Corp, Rocky Mount 27801-2731

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433425 Morganton 2009 201 - Pressure Vessel 13673

Location: Actega Coatings & Sealants, Charlotte 28269-6602

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433842 Twin Lakes Tank 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 2062199

NC433842 Twin Lakes Tank 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 2062199

NC433843 Twin Lakes Tank 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 2056177

NC433844 Twin Lakes Tank 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 2048066
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

State of North Carolina

TO 02/28/2022

Location: Alamac (Airgas), Durham 27704-2128

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434063 Minnesota Valley Engineering 1975 201 - Pressure Vessel 1312

Location:  Anchor Hardwoods, Wilmington 28403-0706

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434202 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 950455
Location:  Applied Components Manufacturing LLC, Hickory 28602-4212

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432532 Samuel Pressure 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 998501

NC432533 Steel Fab 2002 201 - Pressure Vessel 308418

NC432532 Samuel Pressure 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 998501

NC432533 Steel Fab 2002 201 - Pressure Vessel 308418
Location: Asheville Combined Cycle Station, Arden 28704-0980

Jurisdiction
NC433571
NC433572
NC433573
NC433574
NC433580
NC433581
NC433582
NC433600
NC434101
NC434102
NC434103
NC434104
NC434105
NC434106
NC434107
NC434108
NC434109

Manufacturer
Hydac

Hydac

BP

BP

Hydac

Hydac

BP

Year Built

2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2016

NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998
NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998

BUCC

1998

NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998
NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998
NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998

Api Basco
WESSELS
Pall

Pall

1998
1998
1999
1999

Object Type

201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel
201 - Pressure Vessel

NB/Other Number
1079
1082
307772
183176
1080
1081
307765
1284
1285
108647
1220
1221
1233
16474
266504
433
434
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

TO 02/28/2022

FROM 01/26/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: Asheville Combined Cycle Station, Arden 28704-0980

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434110 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1573
NC434111 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1597
NC434112 C R Corp 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 726
NC434113 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1546
NC434114 Api Basco 2004 201 - Pressure Vessel 56416
NC434115 Springs Fab 1999 201 - Pressure Vessel 1152
NC434116 Hilliard 2007 201 - Pressure Vessel 19599
NC434117 BUCC 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 64400
NC433571 Hydac 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 1079
NC433572 Hydac 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 1082
NC433573 BP 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 307772
NC433574 BP 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 183176
NC433575 BP 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 208778
NC433576 Hydac 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 1304
NC433577 Hydac 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 1309
NC433578 Hilliard 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 34252
NC433579 Ohana 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1440
NC433580 Hydac 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 1080
NC433581 Hydac 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 1081
NC433582 BP 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 307765
NC433583 BP 2014 201 - Pressure Vessel 208777
NC433584 BP 2014 201 - Pressure Vessel 183146
NC433585 Hydac 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 1307
NC433586 Hydac 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 1306
NC433587 Hilliard 2017 201 - Pressure Vessel 34251
NC433588 Ohana 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1438
NC433600 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1284
NC434101 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1285
NC434102 BUCC 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 108647
NC434103 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1220
NC434104 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1221
NC434105 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1233
NC434106 Api Basco 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 16474
NC434107 WESSELS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 266504
NC434108 Pall 1999 201 - Pressure Vessel 433
NC434109 Pall 1999 201 - Pressure Vessel 434
NC434110 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1573
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

State of North Carolina

TO 02/28/2022

Location: Asheville Combined Cycle Station, Arden 28704-0980

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434111 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1597

NC434112 CR Corp 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 726

NC434113 NATIONAL FILTRATION SYSTEMS 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 1546

NC434114 Api Basco 2004 201 - Pressure Vessel 56416

NC434115 Springs Fab 1999 201 - Pressure Vessel 1152

NC434116 Hilliard 2007 201 - Pressure Vessel 19599

NC434117 BUCC 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 64400

Location:  Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist, Winston Salem 27103-2710

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433311 Lochinvar 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 0

NC433312 Lochinvar 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 374764
Location: Audi Of Charlotte, Matthews 28105-4508

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432684 Manchester 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2237956
Location: B & G Foods, Yadkinville 27055-8136

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432526 JOHNSON CONTROLS 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 195135

NC432527 JOHNSON CONTROLS 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 195136

NC432528 JOHNSON CONTROLS 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 195337

NC432529 JOHNSON CONTROLS 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 195338
Location: Belk Scout Camp, Midland 28107-9053

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432933 Ml 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 584115
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: Benckmark Service Center, Arden 28704-9659

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434130 Sleegers 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel A20249
Location: Bernhard, Raleigh 27609-5716

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433920 Laars 2021 104 - Vertical Tubeless 306154

NC433921 Laars 2021 104 - Vertical Tubeless 306153
Location:  Brookstown Inn, Winston Salem 27101-5209

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433319 Raypak 2014 102 - Water Tube 433515

NC433319 Raypak 2014 102 - Water Tube 433515
Location:  Calvary Memorial United Methodist Church, Snow Hill 28580-1431

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433619 BFC 2021 103 - Cast Iron Cil

Location: Capital Converting & Mfg, Hickory 28602-1403

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432518 Manchester 2006 201 - Pressure Vessel 453232
Location:  Capital Ford Lincoln Mercury, Rocky Mount 27804-2516

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433409 Manchester 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2266181

NC433410 Manchester 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2266186
Location: Carlos Auto Body & Paint, Durham 27703-3351

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number

2/28/2022 7:22:50 AM
000BPV.10546

JURISDICTION ONLINE
Copyright © 2022 CentralSquare

Page 25 of 42



Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

State of North Carolina

TO 02/28/2022

Location: Carlos Auto Body & Paint, Durham 27703-3351

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434037 MI 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 572950
Location: Carolina OFS Co, Archdale 27263-8590

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433175 Air Com 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 46065

NC433176 Air Com 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 45124

Location:  Carolina Water Service, Brevard 28712

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434121 Morganton 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 46878

Location: Carsgen Therapeutics, Durham 27703-8971

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434052 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 986447

NC434053 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 9748841

NC434054 HFTC 2021 101 - Fire Tube 7774

NC434055 HFTC 2021 101 - Fire Tube 7759

Location:  Cedar Mountain VFD, Cedar Mountain 28718

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434120 Aircom 2009 201 - Pressure Vessel 25093

Location: Certec Automotive, Kannapolis 28083-6490

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432936 Manchester 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 2158178
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: Childers Concrete Co, High Point 27260-7646

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433169 Ruud 1973 102 - Water Tube NOTREQ
NC433170 Wood 1978 201 - Pressure Vessel 620265

NC433171 Brunner 1997 201 - Pressure Vessel 91148K
Location:  Clarke Power Services, Colfax 27235-9767

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433192 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 982632
Location:  Clarks Trailer & Towing Service Solutions, Rocky Mount 27801-9797
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433408 CAMPBELL HAUSFELD 2011 201 - Pressure Vessel 1788035
Location:  Classic Collision Matthews, Matthews 28105-5304

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432685 Steel Fab 2007 201 - Pressure Vessel 466560

NC432686 Steel Fab 2002 201 - Pressure Vessel 305024

NC432685 Steel Fab 2007 201 - Pressure Vessel 466560
Location: Clean Clean Dry Cleaners, Rocky Mount 27804-2531

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433422 FTC 2021 104 - Vertical Tubeless 125787
Location: Cleveland Community Church, Clayton 27520-7162
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433629 Rbi 2020 102 - Water Tube 51361
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: Coastal Precast Systems LLC, Wilmington 28401-2251

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434209 Allegheny Bradford 2001 202 - Heat Exchanger 2000

NC434211 Manchester 2006 201 - Pressure Vessel 633679
Location:  Courtyard By Marriott Charlotte City Center, Charlotte 28202-3248

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433848 Lochinvar 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 378878
Location:  Courtyard Marriott Raleigh Cary, Cary 27511-6481

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433929 Intellihot Inc 2021 102 - Water Tube 16629

NC433929 Intellihot Inc 2021 102 - Water Tube 16629

NC433930 Intellihot Inc 2021 102 - Water Tube 17275

Location: Covenant Presbyterian Church, Charlotte 28204-2813

Jurisdiction
NC433840
NC433840

Location:

Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
Rbi 2021 102 - Water Tube 52601
Rbi 2021 102 - Water Tube 52601

Cranberry Woodworks Inc, Fleetwood 28626-9827

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432524 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 975248
Location: CSX Transportation, Rocky Mount 27801-7466
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433420 Lagrange 2013 201 - Pressure Vessel 525117
NC433421 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 981034
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

FROM 01/26/2022

Location: Dan River Combined Cycle, Eden 27288-3659
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433556 Profab Construction & Supply 2011 201 - Pressure Vessel 42
NC433557 BUCCMA 2009 201 - Pressure Vessel 10694
NC433558 Buccma 2009 201 - Pressure Vessel 10766
NC433559 NACOL 2010 201 - Pressure Vessel 33441
NC433560 NACOL 2010 201 - Pressure Vessel 33442
NC433561 NACOL 2010 201 - Pressure Vessel 33440
NC433562 Hilliard 2010 201 - Pressure Vessel 24544
NC433563 Hilliard 2010 201 - Pressure Vessel 24542
NC433564 Hilliard 2010 201 - Pressure Vessel 24545
NC433565 ASPEQ Heating Group 2015 201 - Pressure Vessel 1768
NC433566 John Wood 2011 201 - Pressure Vessel 856504
NC433567 Morganton 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 605826
Location: DaVita Burlington Dialysis, Burlington 27215-6288
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC430697 A O Smith 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 286530
NC430697 A O Smith 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 286530
Location: Days Inn Charlotte, Charlotte 28217-2118
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432678 RHEEM 2021 110 - Water Heater 163628

(HLW)
Location:  Deans Auto Repair, Hendersonville 28792-5453
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433599 Buckeye 1984 201 - Pressure Vessel 508689
Location: Discount Tire & Auto Services Center, Roanoke Rapids 27870-3824
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433419 Morganton 2022 201 - Pressure Vessel 1018441
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location:  Dukes Tire Inc, Wilmington 28401-5516
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432900 Morganton 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 783619
Location:  DuPont State Recreational Forest, Cedar Mountain 28718
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434119 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 947353
Location: East Coast Powertrain, Burgaw 28425-5195
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434210 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1011606
Location: EMSL Analytical Inc (Airgas), Pineville 28134-7384
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433841 CHART 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 352651
Location: Fields Auto Group, Fletcher 28732-8619
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434122 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2419866
Location:  First Baptist Church Huntersville, Huntersville 28078-9317
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433847 Laars 2021 102 - Water Tube 307848
NC433847 Laars 2021 102 - Water Tube 307848
Location:  Gastonia Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram, Gastonia 28054-4726
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432683 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2420178
NC432683 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2420178
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022

TO 02/28/2022

Location:  Goodrich Customer Services, Monroe 28110-1313

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432927 Taylor-Wharton 1999 201 - Pressure Vessel 46265

NC432927 Taylor-Wharton 1999 201 - Pressure Vessel 46265

Location:  Green Scape, Durham 27703-2315

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434058 Steel Fab 2015 201 - Pressure Vessel 786304
Location: Greenfield School, Wilson 27893-7772

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433418 WEIL MCLAIN 2022 103 - Cast Iron 0000

NC433418 WEIL MCLAIN 2022 103 - Cast Iron 0000

Location: Greif Inc, Concord 28025-8951

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432929 Cleaver Brooks 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 19578

NC432930 Cleaver Brooks 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 19596

Location: Hairs Laser Wash, Red Springs 28377-1639

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434203 MI 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 86596524
Location: Hammonds Auto Sales, Lumberton 28360-0547

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434219 Morganton 2014 201 - Pressure Vessel 414750
Location:  Horizon Tool, Greensboro 27409-9691

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433167 Air Com 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 46921
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Location:  Hurricane Express Auto Wash, Fayetteville 28304-3231

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434223 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 966951

NC434224 Morganton 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 929744
Location: Industrial Fabricators, Gastonia 28052-6801

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432681 Rite Engineering 2015 101 - Fire Tube 7575

Location: Innovation Brewing Co, Sylva 28779-5548

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433595 Manchester 2016 201 - Pressure Vessel 1686768
Location: ITT Goulds Pump, Colfax 27235-8703

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433179 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 974252

NC433179 Samuel Pressure Vessel Group 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 974252
Location: J S Services, Hickory 28602-1403

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432519 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 994104
Location: J Smith Young YMCA, Lexington 27292-3023

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433318 Jandy Pool Heater 2014 102 - Water Tube NONSTD
Location:  Kriya Therapeutics (Airgas), Morrisville 27560-9018

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434064 Taylor-Wharton 2004 201 - Pressure Vessel 70854
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: L A Lube Shop, Leland 28451-7416
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434201 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 977070
Location: Larrys Sausage Co, Fayetteville 28312-7365
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434205 Westermeyer Ind 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 86263
NC434206 Westermeyer Ind 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 109991
Location: Lyndon Steel Co (Airgas), Winston Salem 27107-6448
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433304 CHART 2007 201 - Pressure Vessel 70317
Location:  Maria Parham Franklin, Louisburg 27549-2256
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434067 Hurst 2021 101 - Fire Tube 24702
NC434068 Hurst 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 24701
Location:  McCarthy Tire, Wilson 27893-9300
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433428 Modern Welding 1994 204 - Autoclave 86
NC433428 Modern Welding 1994 204 - Autoclave 86
Location:  Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp, Durham 27712-8730
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434032 Zetterstroms Rastfria AB 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 787
NC434033 GE Healthcare BioSciences AB 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 17
NC434034 GE Healthcare BioSciences AB 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 16
NC434035 GE Healthcare BioSciences AB 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 15
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location:  Mountaire Farms Of NC, Siler City 27344-2729

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434061 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1010349
Location:  Murdock Webbing Co, Tarboro 27886-4822

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433413 Carrier 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 82598

NC433414 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 963171

NC433415 Carrier 2021 202 - Heat Exchanger 82605

NC433416 Carrier 2020 202 - Heat Exchanger 79699

NC433417 Carrier 2020 202 - Heat Exchanger 79700

Location: NC Wesleyan College, Rocky Mount 27804-8699

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433429 LC 2021 102 - Water Tube 367398

NC433429 LC 2021 102 - Water Tube 367398
Location:  Novozymes North America, Durham 27709-0002

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434045 General Boiler 2021 105 - Miniature 2849

Location: Penske Truck Leasing, Sanford 27330-9519

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434059 Steel Fab 2013 201 - Pressure Vessel 728539
Location:  Pfizer Pharmaceuticals (Airgas), Sanford 27330-9550

Jurisdiction
NC434036

Year Built
2018

Manufacturer
CHART

Object Type
201 - Pressure Vessel

NB/Other Number
320268
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location:  Pit Stop Auto Service Inc, Denver 28037-7003
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432540 Morganton 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 853386
Location:  Planet Mitsubishi, Charlotte 28213-6840
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432687 Manchester 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2301636
Location:  Polychem Alloy PIt 1, Lenoir 28645-8100
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432530 Brunner 1998 201 - Pressure Vessel 14642L
Location:  Poppies International Inc, Battleboro 27809-9804
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433412 JOHNSON CONTROLS 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 173228
Location: Premier Equipment Co., Washington 27889-8692
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433403 Manchester 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 2353398
Location:  Prime Beverage Group Llc, Kannapolis 28027
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432937 Raypak 2019 101 - Fire Tube 516188
NC432938 Raypak 2019 102 - Water Tube 516189
NC432939 Niles Steel 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 109732
Location: Randy Marion Buick GMC, Huntersville 28078-9038
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433836 Manchester 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 2179255
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: Randy Marion Buick GMC, Huntersville 28078-9038

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433837 Steel Fab 2009 201 - Pressure Vessel 574535

NC433838 Morganton 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 841287
Location: Rush Truck Center Charlotte Collision Center, Charlotte 28206-1601
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433845 Morganton 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 875739
Location:  Shores Express Car Wash, Southport 28461-9278

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434228 Samuel 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 947321
Location:  Southern Concrete Materials, Hendersonville 28792-6473

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433598 Aircom 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 42857

Location:  Squeaky Shine Car Wash, Wilmington 28403-0308

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434212 Samuel 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 996804
Location:  Steven Gaskins Holding LLC, Kinston 28501-4928

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433617 Raypak 2021 102 - Water Tube 439812
Location:  Stewarts Tire & Auto, Fayetteville 28301-2941

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434225 Morganton 2019 201 - Pressure Vessel 826845
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

State of North Carolina

Location: Take 5 Oil Change #1017, Boone 28607-6135
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432523 Ml 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 616463
Location: Thomas Concrete Of Carolina, Raleigh 27603-1143
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433934 CHART 2018 201 - Pressure Vessel 308897
Location: Tommys Express Car Wash, Kannapolis 28083-6697
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432934 AIR COM 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 63722
NC432935 AIR COM 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 61501
Location:  Triangle Dry Cleaners, Denver 28037-8014
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432673 Fulton 2016 104 - Vertical Tubeless 120530
Location:  Triangle Transmission & Auto Repair, Durham 27703-3353
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434056 Manchester 2000 201 - Pressure Vessel 669848
NC434057 Morganton 2011 201 - Pressure Vessel 1066856
Location:  Tryon Finishing, Tryon 28782-2720
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432682 Manchester 2004 201 - Pressure Vessel 577276
Location:  Twin Rivers YMCA, New Bern 28560-5400
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433642 Raypak 2022 102 - Water Tube 509528
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

Location:  Ujoint Offroad, Fletcher 28732-7400
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434124 Manchester 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2249017
Location: Union Foods Llc, Rocky Mount 27804-6510
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433423 Westermeyer Ind 2013 201 - Pressure Vessel 27531
NC433424 Westermeyer Ind 2013 201 - Pressure Vessel 28782
Location: Valley Proteins (Power Mechanical), Rose Hill 28458
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434207 National Dynamics Corp. 1995 102 - Water Tube 3172
Location:  Valvoline Instant Oil Change, Arden 28704-8516
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434128 Morganton 2022 201 - Pressure Vessel 1006344
NC434128 Morganton 2022 201 - Pressure Vessel 1006344
Location: Vance Granville Community College, Louisburg 27549-6711
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434066 Raypak 2021 102 - Water Tube 0000
Location:  Vidant Duplin General Hospital, Kenansville 28349-8801
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434213 Carrier 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 82709
NC434214 Westermeyer Ind 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 235363
NC434215 Westermeyer Ind 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 236019
NC434216 Westermeyer Ind 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 233978
NC434217 Carrier 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 82836
NC434218 Westermeyer Ind 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 233650
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

State of North Carolina

FROM 01/26/2022

TO 02/28/2022

Location:  Vinventions USA (AIRGAS), Zebulon 27597-3803

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Object Type NB/Other Number
NC433931 CHART 201 - Pressure Vessel 207840

NC433932 CHART 201 - Pressure Vessel 207839
Location:  Waycaster Tire Service, Mills River 28759-9740

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434127 Morganton 201 - Pressure Vessel 42367

Location:  Westlake Auto & Tire, Denver 28037-6788

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432538 Morganton 201 - Pressure Vessel 887769

NC432538 Morganton 201 - Pressure Vessel 887769
Location:  Williams Plating Co, Arden 28704-7712

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434129 Aircom 201 - Pressure Vessel 67524

Location:  Wilson Collision Center, Gastonia 28052-3784

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432674 AIR COM 201 - Pressure Vessel 64187

Objects subtotal:

266
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Jurisdiction Number Allocation Report

FROM 01/26/2022 TO 02/28/2022

BVI&
Location:  Airgas Specialty Products, Concord 28025-7213
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432931 Ransome Manufacturing 2019 202 - Heat Exchanger 33022
NC432931 Ransome Manufacturing 2019 202 - Heat Exchanger 33022
Location: Universal Technical Institute (Airgas), Mooresville 28117-4378
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432520 CHART 2014 201 - Pressure Vessel 262292
Location: Valley Proteins, Rose Hill 28458-1026
Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC434208 Mid-South 2020 201 - Pressure Vessel 2052

Objects subtotal: 4
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Sompo International Insurance

Location: RMC Advance Technologies Inc, Newton 28658-1753

Jurisdiction Manufacturer Year Built Object Type NB/Other Number
NC432541 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1012827
NC432541 Morganton 2021 201 - Pressure Vessel 1012827

Objects subtotal: 2
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Objects total on report: 411

2/28/2022 7:22:51 AM JURISDICTION ONLINE Page 42 of 42
000BPV.10546 Copyright © 2022 CentralSquare



